develop. We do not intend to apply for listing of the senior notes on any securities exchange. The underwriter of the offering of
senior notes may, but will not be required to, make a market in the senior notes. Any market making activity in the senior notes by
the underwriter may be discontinued at any time without notice. If no active public market develops, the trading price of the senior
notes may fall, and you may not be able to sell your senior notes. If an active trading market were to develop, the senior notes
could trade at prices that may be lower than the initial offering price. Whether or not the senior notes trade at lower prices depends
on many factors, including:

� prevailing interest rates;

� the markets for similar securities;

� general economic conditions; and

� our financial condition, historical financial performance and future prospects.

Accordingly, you should be prepared to hold the senior notes until maturity.

8

Edgar Filing: FIRST AMERICAN CORP - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the capitalization of our company and its subsidiaries on a consolidated basis, and as adjusted to give
effect the offering of the senior notes, as of March 31, 2004. All dollar amounts are shown in thousands.

As of March 31, 2004

Actual As Adjusted

Notes and contracts payable 566,467 566,467

Senior notes offered hereby � 150,000

7.55% senior debentures due 2028 99,563 99,563

Minority interests 324,700 324,700

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 81,446 81,446
Additional paid-in capital 528,943 528,943
Retained earnings 1,442,679 1,442,679
Accumulated other comprehensive income (63,219) (63,219)

Total shareholders� equity 1,989,849 1,989,849

Total Capitalization $ 2,980,579 $ 3,130,579

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges

Our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges is set forth below for each of the periods indicated:

Year Ended December 31 Three Months Ended
March 31, 2004

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999
Earnings to Fixed Charges 8.84 5.53 4.56 3.04 3.62 4.41

For purposes of computing the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, earnings represent net income plus applicable income taxes,
minority interest, amortization of capitalized interest, distributed income of equity investees and fixed charges, and less equity and
earnings of affiliates and capitalized interest. Fixed charges represent interest expense, capitalized interest and the interest factor

Edgar Filing: FIRST AMERICAN CORP - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 17

of rent expense.

Use of Proceeds

We estimate that the net proceeds we will receive from this offering will be approximately $148.4 million, after deducting estimated